QUICKCUBE

UBE AND SPREADER ASSEMBLY

PARTS EXPLOSION
2017-2018

EXCLUSIVE CORROSION-RESISTANT PAINT FINISH

B®&SS

35S

SNOWPLOW

CUBE COMPONENTS SPREADER ASSEBMLY COMPONENTS
10 Hydraulic Motor,Spinner,SKS HYD19800
1 Container 0.5 CU YD, W/ Graphics SKS19857 11 Flow Control,-10 ORB,SKS HYD19802
2 Cover,LLDPE, 0.5 CU YD, SKS SKS19852 12 FTG-Elbow-ORB-JIC-10 HYD19804
3 Seal,Bulb,SKS SKS21187 13 FTG-Tee-ORB-JIC-10 HYD19805
4 In-Disk Brush,5.5" OD X 2" ID MSC21153 14 FTG-STR-ORB-JIC-10 HYD19806
5 In-Disk Brush,5.5" OD X 2.5" ID MSC21155 15  Valve,Check,-08 ORB HYD21188
6  Kit-Brush Hold Down,SKS SKS21149 16 Hose ASM,1/2x8.5,-08 FJIC,-10FJIC HYD21191
6A Includes: (2) Plt,Spacer,Brush,QuickCube SKS21185 17 Hose Kit, QuickCube HYD21193
6B (1) Plt,Hold Down,Brush,QuickCube SKS21186 17A  Includes: (1) FTG-Elbow-ORB-JIC-10 HYD19804
6C (1) Screw,Lag,5/16x1,ST/ST,18-8 HDW18316 17B (1) QDC-Coupler-10 HYDI19808
7 Expansion Plug, SKS MSC21206 17C (1) QDC-Plug-10 HYDI19809
TA Includes: (2) Plate, Expansion Plug MSC19771 17D (1) Wrap,Pro-Tec 93200x36 HYDI19818
7B (1) Ring,Rubber,Plug ASM MSC21207 17E (1) Twins Clamps W/ Plates 5/16 SS HDW HYD19819
7C (1) Washer, 1/2 Flat, ST/ST 18-8 HDW 14428 Includes: (2) Top Plate, Clamp : HYD19123
7D (1) Carriage Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 2" HDW19769 (1) Clamp,Twin FH-1"ID BLK (Pair) HYD19840
7E (1) Wing Nut,1/2-13,ST/ST 18-8 HDW21205 (1) Flat Washer, 5/16 Nom,ST/ST,18-8 HDW14535
8  Pin W/ Lanyard and Hairpin, Latch,SKS SKS21147 (1) Nut,5/16-18 NYL INS, ST/ST 18-8 HDW14557
. " " LD (1) HHCS,5/16-18 x 3", ST/ST: HDW19841
8A Includes: (1) Lanyard 12"x3/32" W/ Split Ring, ST/ST MSC21210 )
8B (1) Latch Pin,1/2"x6.5"x3",SS,SKS SKS19854 17F (1) Hose ASM, 5/8” x72.0 W/ Sleeve, -10FJIC,-10MORB HYD21215
8C (1) Cotter,Hairpin,3/8-7/16 Pin,SST HDW14032 17G (1) Hose ASM,5/8"x79.0 W/Sleeve, -10FJIC,-10MORB HYD21216
- . . 18  FTG-TEE-ORB-JIC-08 HYD21194
9  Hinge Pin W/ Washers and Cotter Pins, SKS SKS21148
. - - " " 19 Hose ASM, 1/2"x14.5 W/ Sleeve, -08FJIC 90, -10FJIC HYD21198
9A Includes: (1) Hinge Pin,3/4"x18.75", Acetal Black SKS19847 20 "
9B (2) Cotter Pin,3/16x1-1/2,SS HDW19848 Hose ASM, 1/2"x14 W/ Sleeve, -08FJIC,-10FJIC HYD21200
9C (2) Washer.3/4.Flat.SS HDW 19849 21 Decal,Serlal Number MSCO01525
e 22 Decal, Operation Warning,SKS MSC19868
23 Deflector, SKS SKS19794
24 Agitator, Spinner ASM,SKS SKS21134
25  Cover, Flow Control, SKS SKS21140
26  Spinner ASM, SKS SKS21146
27  Fork Top, SKS SKS21156
I 28  Bushing, .57 ID x .81 OD x .625 SKS21159
29 Guide, Material, SKS SKS21173
@ 30 Fork, Main ASM, QuickCube SKS21175
30A  Includes: (1) Fork,Main,QuickCube SKS21174
30B (1) Decal,QuickCube Logo, Forks MSC19865
31  Frame,QuickCube SKS21180
32 Brkt,Hose Mount,SKS SKS21183
33 Blocking Brkt ASM,QuickCube SKS21192
33A  Includes: (1) Bracket,Blocking,SKS SKS21158
33B (1) Decal,No Step Warning MSC19867
34 Motor Box Cover, ASM, SS SKS21208
34A  Includes: (1) Motor Box Cover, SS SKS21168
34B (1) Decal,Spinner Warning MSC19869
35  Spring,.85 OD x 2.25 SS TFR04410
36 Bracket, Deflector, Spreader TGS05782
37  Spring Pin,Leg Lock, 04+,TGS TGS05893
HARDWARE
38  Nut,Insert, 3/8"-16,ST/ST, 18-8 HDW02030
39 Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/4"-20 ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05851
40  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 X 1" ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05853
cs% 41 Nut, Nylon Locking, 3/8"-16, Moly Thread, ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05854
42 Washer, Flat, 3/8" ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05859
43 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 X 2-1/4" ST/ST 18-8 HDWO05862
44 Pin-Roll, 3/16" X 1-5/8" HDW13648
45  Washer,5/8" Flat, ST/ST 18-8 HDW14028
46  Cotter Pin 5/64" X 3/4", ST/ST 18-8 HDW 14430
47  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8"-16 X 1-3/4", ST/ST 18-8 HDW14433
48  Lock Washer, 3/8" ST/ST 18-8 HDW14439
49  Tuflok Rivet HDW17303
50 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" -16 X 3/4", ST/ST 18-8 HDW19387
51  Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 2-1/2", ST/ST 18-8 HDW19896
52 Hardware Kit, Forks, SKS HDW21209
52A Includes: (4) Nut, 1/2"-13, Nylon Insert, YZN HDWO01748
52B (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2"-13 X 4-1/2" GRS, YZN HDW01778
52C (4) Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/4"-10 X 5-1/2" GRS, YZN HDW03036
52D (4) Nut, 3/4"-10 Nylon Insert, YZN HDWO03037
52E (2) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/2"-13 X 5" GRS, YZN HDW05499
52F (4) Washer, Flat,1/2",YZN HDW05501

MSC21206 - EXPANSION PLUG

SKS21147 - LATCH PIN KIT

BOSS Products reserves the right under its continuous product improvement
policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment when so altered without

reference to illustrations or specifications used herein.

This product is covered under one or more of the following patents:
2,137,853 4,074,448 4,658,519 5,568,694 6,035,944 6,108,946 6,134,814 6,170,178

Other Patents Pending

SKS21148 - HINGE PIN KIT

SKS21149 - BRUSH HOLD DOWN KIT

ﬁ\ac

S

N6A




